Edgar Filing: VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 4/A

VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD

Form 4/A

October 09, 2007

FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB
Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: 52390287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Price

$22

$22

$22

MERRILL LYNCH & CO INC
VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD [VR]
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
4 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER 07/24/2007
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Year)
08/16/2007
NEW YORK, NY 10080
(City) (State) (Zip)
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A)
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactiomr Disposed of (D)
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)
(A)
or
Code V Amount (D)
Common 74 2007 P 33000 A
Shares
common 755007 P 10,000,
Shares @
Common 755007 S 1,000 4y
Shares )
Common 755007 S L0004
Shares M

$22.05

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Securities Ownership  Indirect
Beneficially Form: Beneficial
Owned Direct (D)  Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
Reported @
Transaction(s)  (Instr. 4)
(Instr. 3 and 4)
5,714,615 @ See
I footnotes
3) @
== QO
5,724,615 @ See
footnotes
(3) (6)
== QOO
S
5,723,615 @ ce
I footnotes
(©XQ)
== 2B 6
See
5,722,615 @
I footnotes
(3) (8
== QOO



Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/25/2007

07/26/2007

07/27/2007

Edgar Filing: VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 4/A

S

50 O

700 O

1,000
M

100 O

120 D

100

120 D

23,700
M

400 O

200 D

400 (O

100 O

400

23,700
m

1,050
m

D $22.07

D $22.08

A $22.11

D $22.17

D $222

A $2221

A $2222

$
22.2566

A $223

A §$2231

A $2232

A $2236

A §$2238

D $22

A $22

5,722,565 @
0O

5,721,865 @
10

5,722,865 @
@y

5,722,765 @
@02

5,722,645 @
Sy

5,722,745 @
® 049

5,722,865 @
® 09

5,746,565 @
Sy

5,746,965 @
©

5,747,165 @
® a8

5,747,565 @
019

5,747,665 @
(3) (20)

5,748,065 @
@ ey

5,724,365 @
3 2

5,725,415 @
0 ey

See

footnotes
(2) 3) (5)

See

footnotes
@06

See

footnotes
(2) (3) (5)

See

footnotes
QOO

See

footnotes
2) (3) (5)

See

footnotes
QO

See

footnotes
2) (3) 5

See

footnotes
LIEYE)

See

footnotes
QOO

See

footnotes
2) (3) (5)

See

footnotes
LEY)

See

footnotes
(2) 3) (5)

See

footnotes
@06

See

footnotes
(2) (3) (5)

See
footnotes



Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

Common
Shares

07/31/2007

07/31/2007

07/31/2007

07/31/2007

08/01/2007

08/02/2007

08/03/2007

08/03/2007

08/03/2007

08/06/2007

08/06/2007

Edgar Filing: VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 4/A

S

7,200
M

2,400
M

200 D

200 D

800 (D

1,000
M

100 )

100

130

600 )

300 D

$223

$22.51

$22.75

$22.76

$22.47

$22.27

$22.26

$22.29

$22.32

$21.71

$21.72

5,718,215 @
@ ey

5,715,815 @
OYes)

5,715,615 @
® e

5,715,415 @
@ en

5,714,615 @
®e9

5,715,615 @
O

5,715,515 @
(3) 30)

5,715,415 @
@6

5,715,285 @
EYED)

5,714,685 @
OYE)

5,714,385 @
069

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

@06

See

footnotes
2O

See

footnotes
2B 6

See

footnotes
2) (3) 5

See

footnotes
@06

See

footnotes
(2) 3) (5)

See

footnotes
QOO

See

footnotes
(2) (3) (5)

See

footnotes
QOO

See

footnotes
2) (3) (5

See

footnotes
O

See

footnotes
QOO

SEC 1474

(9-02)



Edgar Filing: VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 4/A

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of 9. Nu
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactio™Number Expiration Date Amount of Derivative  Derix
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security Secus
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr.8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5) Bene
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) Owng
Security Acquired Follo
(A) or Repo
Disposed Trans
of (D) (Instr
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Title Amount
Exercisable Date or
Number
of
Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

MERRILL LYNCH & CO INC
4 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER X
NEW YORK, NY 10080

Signatures

Merrill Lynch & Co. Inc. By: Frank
Marinaro

10/09/2007

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

Ed

ek

(1)

)

3

C))
C))
(6)

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The transactions reported on this Form reflect transactions executed by the error correction section of Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner &
Smith Incorporated ("MLPFS"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc. ("ML&Co., Inc."), to correct errors made in
connection with trades made on behalf of clients.

The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. In
connection with all of the transactions reported on this Form, the Reporting Person has agreed to voluntarily remit appropriate profits, if
any, to Validus Holdings Ltd. The Reporting Person disclaims that the transactions reported on this Form are subject to reporting under
Section 16(a) or disgorgement under Section 16(b), and this report shall not be deemed an admission that those sections apply to these
transactions.

4,285,714 shares are owned directly by ML Global Private Equity Fund, L.P. ("MLGPE"), a partnership of which MLGPE LTD. is the
general partner, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ML Global Private Equity Partners, L.P., the general partner of which is Merrill
Lynch GP, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrill Lynch Group, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ML&Co.,
Inc. 1,428,571 shares are owned directly by Merrill Lynch Ventures L.P. 2001, a partnership of which Merrill Lynch Ventures, L.L.C.,
is the general partner, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrill Lynch Group, Inc.

330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.

The Reporting Person may be deemed a director by virtue of the fact that an employee of an affiliate of the Reporting Person serves as
a director of the Issuer. ML&Co., Inc. disclaims its possible status as a director of the Issuer.

10,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.

Reporting Owners 4



Edgar Filing: VALIDUS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 4/A

7) 9,330 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(€)) 8,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
) 8,280 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(10) 7,580 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(11) 8,580 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(12) 8,480 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(13) 8,360 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(14) 8,460 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(15) 8,580 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(16) 32,280 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(17) 32,680 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(18) 32,880 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(19) 33,280 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(20) 33,380 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(21) 33,780 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(22) 10,080 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(23) 11,130 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(24) 3,930 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(25) 1,530 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(26) 1,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(27) 1,130 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(28) 330 shares are owned directly by MLPES.
(29) 1,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(30) 1,230 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(31) 1,130 shares are owned directly by MLPFES.
(32) 1,000 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(33) 400 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
(34) 100 shares are owned directly by MLPES.

Remarks:
This Amended Form 4 is the first of two Amended Forms 4 filed today amending Forms 4 initially filed on August 16, 2007 a

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 5



