	HOLDINGS LTE	)							
Form 4/A October 09,	2007								
FORM	<b>14</b> UNITED		CURITIES Washingtor			NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB AF OMB Number:	PROVAL 3235-0287
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Statement OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940							January 31 Expires: 2009 Estimated average burden hours per response 0.3		
(Print or Type	Responses)								
	Address of Reporting LYNCH & CO I	NC Sym	ssuer Name <b>ar</b> bol LIDUS HOI			8	5. Relationship of I Issuer		
(Last)	(First) (		ate of Earliest			[ ,]	(Check	all applicable	)
4 WORLD	FINANCIAL CE		nth/Day/Year) 24/2007				X Director Officer (give the below)		Owner er (specify
NEW YOF	(Street) RK, NY 10080	Filed	Amendment, I I(Month/Day/Ye I 6/2007	-	al		6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by Ou Form filed by Mo Person	ne Reporting Pe	rson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-	Derivative	Secu	rities Acqu	iired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. if Transactio Code		ies Ac ed of ( 4 and 5 (A)	quired (A) (D)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Shares	07/24/2007		Р	330 <u>(1)</u>	А	\$ 22	5,714,615 <u>(2)</u> (3) (4)	Ι	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007		Р	10,000 (1)	A	\$ 22	5,724,615 (2) (3) (6)	I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007		S	1,000 (1)	D	\$ 22	5,723,615 <u>(2)</u> (3) (7)	I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007		S	1,000 (1)	D	\$ 22.05	5,722,615 (2) (3) (8) (8)	I	See footnotes $(2) (3) (5)$

Common Shares	07/25/2007	S	50 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 22.07	5,722,565 (2) (3) (9) I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	07/25/2007	S	700 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 22.08	$5,721,865 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	1,000 (1)	А	\$ 22.11	$5,722,865 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	S	100 (1)	D	\$ 22.17	$5,722,765 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	S	120 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 22.2	$5,722,645 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	100 (1)	А	\$ 22.21	$5,722,745 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	120 <u>(1)</u>	А	\$ 22.22	$5,722,865 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	23,700 (1)	А	\$ 22.2566	$5,746,565 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	400 <u>(1)</u>	А	\$ 22.3	$5,746,965 \stackrel{(2)}{\underline{(3)}} I$	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	200 <u>(1)</u>	А	\$ 22.31	$5,747,165 \stackrel{(2)}{(2)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	400 <u>(1)</u>	А	\$ 22.32	$5,747,565 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	100 <u>(1)</u>	А	\$ 22.36	$5,747,665 \frac{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/25/2007	Р	400 <u>(1)</u>	A	\$ 22.38	$5,748,065 \stackrel{(2)}{(2)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/26/2007	S	23,700 (1)	D	\$ 22	$5,724,365 \stackrel{(2)}{(2)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	07/27/2007	Р	1,050 (1)	А	\$ 22	5,725,415 (2) I (3) (23)	See footnotes

(2)	(3)	(5)

Common Shares	07/31/2007	S	7,200 (1)	D	\$ 22.3	$5,718,215 \stackrel{(2)}{(2)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	07/31/2007	S	2,400 (1)	D	\$ 22.51	5,715,815 (2) (3) (25) I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	07/31/2007	S	200 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 22.75	$5,715,615 \stackrel{(2)}{(2)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	07/31/2007	S	200 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 22.76	$5,715,415 \stackrel{(2)}{(2)}$ I	See footnotes $(2)$ $(3)$ $(5)$
Common Shares	08/01/2007	S	800 (1)	D	\$ 22.47	5,714,615 (2) (3) (28) I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	08/02/2007	Р	1,000 (1)	Α	\$ 22.27	5,715,615 (2) (3) (29) I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	08/03/2007	S	100 (1)	D	\$ 22.26	5,715,515 (2) (3) (30) I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	08/03/2007	S	100 (1)	D	\$ 22.29	$5,715,415 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	08/03/2007	S	130 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 22.32	$5,715,285 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	08/06/2007	S	600 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 21.71	$5,714,685 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)
Common Shares	08/06/2007	S	300 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 21.72	$5,714,385 \stackrel{(2)}{(3)}$ I	See footnotes (2) (3) (5)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	Securitie Acquire (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3)	onNumber Expiration Date of (Month/Day/Year) Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	4, and 5	·	Expiration Date	-	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships					
F	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
MERRILL LYNCH & CO INC 4 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER NEW YORK, NY 10080	Х					
Signatures						
Merrill Lynch & Co. Inc. By: Frank Marinaro		10/09/	2007			
**Signature of Reporting Person						

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The transactions reported on this Form reflect transactions executed by the error correction section of Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner &
Smith Incorporated ("MLPFS"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc. ("ML&Co., Inc."), to correct errors made in connection with trades made on behalf of clients.

The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. In connection with all of the transactions reported on this Form, the Reporting Person has agreed to voluntarily remit appropriate profits, if

(2) any, to Validus Holdings Ltd. The Reporting Person disclaims that the transactions reported on this Form are subject to reporting under Section 16(a) or disgorgement under Section 16(b), and this report shall not be deemed an admission that those sections apply to these transactions.

4,285,714 shares are owned directly by ML Global Private Equity Fund, L.P. ("MLGPE"), a partnership of which MLGPE LTD. is the general partner, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ML Global Private Equity Partners, L.P., the general partner of which is Merrill

- (3) Lynch GP, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrill Lynch Group, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ML&Co., Inc. 1,428,571 shares are owned directly by Merrill Lynch Ventures L.P. 2001, a partnership of which Merrill Lynch Ventures, L.L.C., is the general partner, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrill Lynch Group, Inc.
- (4) 330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (5) The Reporting Person may be deemed a director by virtue of the fact that an employee of an affiliate of the Reporting Person serves as a director of the Issuer. ML&Co., Inc. disclaims its possible status as a director of the Issuer.
- (6) 10,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.

- (7) 9,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (8) 8,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (9) 8,280 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (10) 7,580 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (11) 8,580 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (12) 8,480 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (13) 8,360 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (14) 8,460 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (15) 8,580 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (16) 32,280 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (17) 32,680 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (18) 32,880 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (19) 33,280 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (20) 33,380 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (21) 33,780 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (22) 10,080 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (23) 11,130 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (24) 3,930 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (25) 1,530 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (26) 1,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (27) 1,130 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (28) 330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (29) 1,330 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (30) 1,230 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (31) 1,130 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (32) 1,000 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (33) 400 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.
- (34) 100 shares are owned directly by MLPFS.

#### **Remarks:**

This Amended Form 4 is the first of two Amended Forms 4 filed today amending Forms 4 initially filed on August 16, 2007 a Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.